Study PAPILLON is still ongoing. 

Study centres: This study enrolled participants from 131 centres across 25 countries/territories. 

The population for PAPILLON comprised participants with treatment naïve, EFGR exon 20ins mutated 

locally advanced or metastatic NSCLC. One hundred fifty-three (153) participants were randomized 

into the ACP arm and 155 participants were randomized into the CP arm. Two participants who were 

randomised to the ACP arm did not receive any dose of study treatment due to withdrawal of consent 

prior to first dosing.